Maine law.
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CHAP. 84 

PISCATAQUIS CO. FISH AND GAME ASSOCIATION 

RESOLVES, 1951 

taining said screen and keeping said screen free from all sticks, leaves and 
debris so that the same will not become clogged and prevent the free run­
ning of water through the same; and provided further, that the state shall 
be liable for only 0 the cost of said screen. . 

Effective August 20, 1951 

Chapter 83 

RESOLVE, Providing for a Fish Screen at Worthley Pond, in the Town of 
Peru, Oxford County. 

Worthley pond; screening of. Resolved: That the sum of $500 be, 
and hereby is, appropriated from the funds of the department of inland 
fisheries and game, for installing a fish screen at the outlet of Worthley 
pond in the town of Peru, Oxford county; provided, however, that the 
North Eastern Oxford County Fish and Game Protective Association shall 
assume all liability for maintaining said screen and keeping said screen 
free from all sticks, leaves and debris so that the same will not become 
clogged and prevent the free running of water through the same; and 
provided further, that the state shall be liable for only 0 the cost of said 
screen. 

Effective August 20, 1951 

Chapter 84 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Piscataquis County Fish and Game Association. 

Piscataquis County Fish and Game Association; reimbursed. Resolved: 
That the sum of $II946 be, and hereby is, appropriated from the funds 
of the department of inland fisheries and game, for installing a fish screen 
at the outlet of First Davis pond in the town of Guilford in the county 
of Piscataquis; provided, however, that the Piscataquis County Fish and 
Game Association shall assume all liability for the keeping of said screen 
at all times free from sticks, leaves and all debris, so that the same will not 
become clogged and prevent the free running of water through the same; 
and provided further, that the state shall be liable for only 0 the cost 
of said screen. 

Effective August 20, 1951 
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